## Attachment 2

# **ATTACHMENT 2**

**CEQA - NOTICE OF EXEMPTION** 



Contact Person

## **CEQA Transmittal Memorandum**

#### County of Santa Barbara - Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

105 E. Anapamu St. Room 407 • Santa Barbara • CA • 93101

Complete this form when filing a Negative Declaration, Mitigated Negative Declaration, Environmental Impact Report or Notice of Exemption.

You will need to submit one original for posting plus one copy for the Department of Fish & Wildlife. A scanned copy including the date/time of posting will be emailed to the Lead Agency and Project Applicant. If you would like a return copy, please submit an extra copy along with a pre-addressed, stamped envelope.

Lucero Garcia		(805)568-3070			
Lead Agency		Lead Agency Email			
County of Santa Barbara			lucero.garcia@countyofsb.or		
Project Title					
Approval of an Agreement for Services of Indepen	dent Contractor with Pavement Engineer	ring inc, C	ountywide Parking Lot		
Project Applicant	ct Applicant Email Phone				
Santa Barbara County General Services Dept	jpell@countyofsb.org	(805)568-2626			
Project Applicant Address	City	State	Zip		
1105 Santa Barbara, 2nd Floor	Santa Barbara	CA	93101		
DOCUMENT BEING FILED:					
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		***********			
□ 2018 Filing Fee			\$3,168.00		
☐ Previously Paid (must attach receipt)					
□ No Effect Determination (must be attached)\$0.00			\$0.00		
☐ Negative Declaration or Mitigated Negative De	claration				
☐ Previously Paid (must attach receipt)					
□ No Effect Determination (must be attached)\$0.					
■ Notice of Exemption			\$0.00		
■ County Administrative Handling Fee (required	for all filings)		\$50.00		
		TOTA	L: \$ 50.00		
PAYMENT METHOD: ALL APPLIC	CABLE FEES MUST BE PAID AT THE	TIME OF	FILING		
	■ Journal Entry #_019663		-		

#### NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

TO: Santa Barbara County Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

FROM: General Services Department

(Lead Department/Division)

Based on a preliminary review of the project the following activity is determined to be exempt from further environmental review requirements of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) of 1970, as defined in the State and County Guidelines for the implementation of CEQA.

LOCATION: 105 East Anapamu Street, 4th Floor Board of Supervisors Hearing Room

PROJECT TITLE: Approval of an Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor with Pavement Engineering Inc., Countywide Parking Lots.

**PROJECT DESCRIPTION**: The County's General Services Department is requesting the Board of Supervisors approve an Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor with Pavement Engineering Inc. to provide Architectural, Engineering, and related professional design services for Countywide Parking Lot Pavement Management Program Project.

EXEMPT	ST	ATU	S:	(Check	One)	)
--------	----	-----	----	--------	------	---

Ministerial
Statutory
Categorical Exemption
Emergency Project
X Not a Project [Sec. 15378(b)(4)(5)]
No Possibility of Significant Effect XNot a Project [Sec. 15378(b)(4)(5)]

Cite specific CEQA Guideline Section: Section 15378 project means the whole of an action, which has the potential for resulting in either a direct physical change in the environment, or a reasonably foreseeable indirect change, and that is any of the following: (b), Project does not include (4) The creation of government funding mechanisms or other government fiscal activities which do not involve any commitment to any specific project which may result in a potentially significant physical impact on the environment. (5) Organizational or administrative activities of governments that will not result in direct or indirect physical changes in the environment.

Reasons to support exemption findings (attach additional material, if necessary):

This action will approve an Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor with Pavement Engineering Inc. to provide Architectural, Engineering, and related professional design services for the Countywide Parking Lot Pavement Management Program Project.

Lead Agency Contact Person: <u>Janette Pell, Assistant Director, General Services Department</u>, Phone: (805) 568-

Acceptance Date: January 14, 2020

istribution: Hearing Support Staff for posting

Jos Janette Pell Zurlo	12-/20 / 18 Date
NOTE: A copy of this document must be posted with the C consideration of the activity by the decision-makers to comp County Clerk of the Board after project approval to begin a 35	County's Planning & Development Department at least 6 days prior to by with County CEQA guidelines and a copy must be filed with the day statue of limitations on legal challenges.
Distribution:	
Date filed with Planning & Development	Date filed with Clerk of Board